#### 900270030 10/25/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.		03/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stemco Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	37770 Amrhein Rd.	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906812	CENTRIFUSE
Registration Number:	3605255	CENTRISET
Registration Number:	2823924	CENTRIFUSE LITE
Registration Number:	1524390	MOTOR WHEEL
Serial Number:	85319975	INTRA-CAST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3032919119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732709

aaroppel@hollandhart.com Email:

Andrew Roppel Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749 Address Line 2: Attn. Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0543** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel	
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/	
Date:	10/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change - Motorwheel to Stemco Products#page1.tif source=Name Change - Motorwheel to Stemco Products#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0544 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOTORWHEEL COMMERCIAL

VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOTORWHEEL

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "STEMCO PRODUCTS, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4037701 8100

130374689

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0326908

DATE: 04-01-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:14 PM 03/28/2013 FILED 06:07 PM 03/28/2013 SRV 130374689 - 4037701 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOTORWHEEL COMMERCIAL VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.

Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Motorwheel Commercial Vehicle Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the first Article in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Stemco Products, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2013

Name: Thomas Price

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005139 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED:** 10/25/2013